Power7 Technology(Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.

No.28 Binjiang Street.Shishuikou Village,Qiaotou Town,Dongguan City,GuangDong Province P.R.China

DATE: Apr. 19, 2021

Power7 Technology(Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.

No.28 Binjiang Street.Shishuikou Village,Qiaotou Town,Dongguan City,GuangDong

Province P.R.China

Attn: Director of Certification

## **Authority to Act as Agent**

On our behalf, I appoint below company and person:

Name	Damon Hu
Position	Manager
Company Name	Dongguan Dongdian Testing Service Co.,Ltd.
Address	17, Zongbu Road 2, Songshan Lake Sci&Tech, Industry Park,
	Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, 523808
Tel / Fax	Tel: +86-0769-38826678-850
E-Mail	Damon_hu@dgddt.com

to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in the **Federal Communications Commission**'s regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certification, as specified by CETECOM GmbH, still resides with:

Applicant name	Power7 Technology(Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.
Address	No.28 Binjiang Street.Shishuikou Village,Qiaotou Town,Dongguan
	City,GuangDong Province P.R.China

Yours sincerely,

Signatory

NameST WangPositionVice General ManagerCompany NamePower7 Technology(Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.AddressNo.28 Binjiang Street.Shishuikou Village,Qiaotou Town,Dongguan<br/>City,GuangDong Province P.R.ChinaTel / Fax86-769-89297777 Ext.:8866 / 86-769-89299777E-Mailst.wang@power7tech.com.cn

Power7 Technology(Dong Guan) Co., Ltd. No.28 Binjiang Street.Shishuikou Village,Qiaotou Town,Dongguan City,GuangDong Province P.R.China